

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8125 of 2010

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OIL CARRYING CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

In view of the judgment of this Court in Economic Transport Organization, Delhi v. Charan Spinning Mills Pvt. Ltd. & Ors., (2010) 4 SCC 114, the impugned order is set aside and the matter is remanded to the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi, for fresh decision in accordance with law.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

The parties may appear before the National Commission for further proceedings on Monday, the 11th September, 2017.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,
August 1, 2017.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8125/2010

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OIL CARRYING CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Roy, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the appeal is disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)